TAS 21 (revised 2009) – The effects of changes in foreign exchange rates

The principal change introduced by TAS 21 is the introduction of the concept of functional

currency, which is defined as the currency of the primary economic environment in which the

entity operates. TAS 21 requires the entity to determine its functional currency and translate

foreign currency items into its functional currency, reporting the effects of such translation in

accordance with the provisions of TAS 21.  Foreign currencies are defined by TAS 21 as all

currencies other than the entity’s functional currency.

Management has determined that the functional currency of the Company is Thai Baht.

Accordingly, the adoption of TAS 21 from 1 January 2013 is not expected to have a significant

impact on the Company’s reported assets, liabilities or retained earnings.

34. Reclassification of accounts

   2010
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
   Before

reclass.

Reclass.
   After

   reclass.
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
   After

  reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial
   position
Trade accounts payable 990,911 4,861 995,772 699,236 4,861 704,097
Other accounts payable 35,755 (4,861) 30,894 33,629 (4,861) 28,768
  - -

Statement of

comprehensive

   income
Revenue from the sale
   of goods 16,353,72

3
51,482 16,405,20

5
15,452,53

1
51,482 15,504,01

3
Revenue from services 67,109  (51,482) 15,627 67,105  (51,482) 15,623
Cost of sales 15,414,45

2
36,754 15,451,20

6
14,612,38

4
32,580 14,644,96

4
Cost of services 48,554 (30,796) 17,758 48,551 (30,796) 17,755
Selling expenses 225,536 19,888 245,424 193,206 19,888 213,094
Administrative expense 434,554 (25,846) 408,708 429,410 (21,672) 407,738
  - -

130 Annual Report 2011 | SiS Distribution (Thailand) Plc.